## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6649455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	04/08/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METREX RESEARCH LLC	
Street Address:	200 S. KRAEMER BLVD., BUILDING E	
City:	BREA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92821	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6105639
Patent Number:	9170205
Patent Number:	9765287

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Ivincent@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: LIAM VINCENT

Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BLVD

Address Line 2: #1800

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2068279-1092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIAM VINCENT
SIGNATURE:	/Liam Vincent/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

$\mid$ source=MetrexExecuted BofA $_{ extstyle -}$	_ Envista _	Release of Patent Security Interest (Metrex 2021)#page1.tif
source=MetrexExecuted BofA _	_Envista _	Release of Patent Security Interest (Metrex 2021)#page2.tif
source=MetrexExecuted BofA _	_Envista _	Release of Patent Security Interest (Metrex 2021)#page3.tif

PATENT 506602650 REEL: 055881 FRAME: 0008

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Dated as of April 8, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, by and among METREX RESEARCH LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Grantor"), having its chief executive office at 200 S. Kraemer Blvd., Building E, Brea, California 92821, each of the other grantors party thereto, and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") having an office located at 900 W. Trade Street, Mail Code NC1-026-06-09, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255, which was duly recorded on May 8, 2020, at Reel/Frame 052608/0001 in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the patents and patent registrations set forth on SCHEDULE 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the patents and patent registrations set forth on SCHEDULE 1. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and any other applicable government officer record this release. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

141155673

PATENT REEL: 055881 FRAME: 0009

AGENT:	Acknowledged and accepted:	
	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent	

By: Illianc Class

Name: Liliana Claar Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE 1

## PATENTS AND PATENT REGISTRATIONS

No.	Title	Patent #	Assignee/Owner
214.	CLOSED DELIVERY SYSTEM	6105639	Metrex Research LLC
215.	DISINFECTION AND CLEANING CONFIRMATION	9170205	Metrex Research LLC
	SYSTEM		
216.	STABILIZED HYDROGEN PEROXIDE COMPOSITIONS	9765287	Metrex Research LLC
	AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME		

141155673

RECORDED: 04/09/2021

PATENT REEL: 055881 FRAME: 0011